
 

 
     RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACT EXTENSION –   
         WASTE INDUSTRIES, INC. (DUMPSTER SERVICE)  

  
Whereas, the Town has contracted with Waste Industries for solid waste dumpster 
collection and disposal services since January 1, 2007, and     

Whereas, the current 1-year contract will expire on December 31, 2019, and    

Whereas, Waste Industries has provided quality service to the Town over the past 12 
years, and    

Whereas, Waste Industries has requested that the Town consider a 2-year extension of 
the current contract under the same terms and conditions, and    

Whereas, the current contract also includes the acceptance of the Town’s residential 
recyclables upon delivery to their sorting facility in Newport, NC, and    

Whereas, the Town Manager is the chief administrative officer of the Town,     

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Commissioners that the Town Manager 
is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the Town’s contract with Waste 
Industries that includes the following provisions:   

1. The contract term shall be extended for two (2) additional years, beginning on 
January 1, 2020 and terminating December 31, 2021.    

  

2. All other terms and conditions of the Town’s current contract with Waste Industries, 
as amended though December 2019, shall remain in effect.  

   
Adopted this the _________ day of ____________________, 2019.  

  
   
                 
     

  
                                                                
______________________________  

            Eddie Barber, Mayor 
ATTEST:          

  
  

_____________________________  

Rhonda C. Ferebee, Town Clerk, CMC  

 

 

 

 

Nice Matters! 

Town of Emerald Isle 
7500 Emerald Drive 
Emerald Isle, NC  28594 
 
252-354-3424  voice 
252-354-5068  fax 
 
www.emeraldisle-nc.org 
 
 
 
Mayor 
Eddie Barber 
 
 
Mayor Pro-Tem 
Floyd Messer, Jr. 
 
 
Board of Commissioners 
Candace Dooley 
Steve Finch 
Jim Normile 
Mark Taylor 
 
 
Town Manager 
Matt Zapp 
mzapp@emeraldisle-nc.org 

 
 
 
 
 

http://www.emeraldisle-nc.org/
mailto:mzapp@emeraldisle-nc.org

